ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO
FIRST ADDENDUM TC THE
SERVICE AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM, TO SERVICE AGREEMENT (“First Addendum™) is entered into this
B %:jf_ day of M b C‘f\ , 2014, by and between the Board of County Commissioners of
Adams County, Colorado, located at 4430 South Adams County Parkway, Brighton, CO 80601,
hereinafter referred to as the “County,” and Stream Design LLC, located at 3330 Larimer Street, Unit

1B, Denver, Colorado 80205, hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on August 1, 2012, the County entered into an Agreement with Stream Design I.LC, to
provide design improvement services for Rotella Park consistent with the Rotella Park Renovation

Master Plan of December 2008, and,

WHEREAS, the County issued change orders 1, 2 and 3 to the Contractor in the total amount of
$18,188.00, which were approved and added to Purchase Order 10272, and,

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor mutually desire to amend the Service Agreement to expand
the scope of services described in Exhibit “A”, attached hereto as reference to Addendum One, and,

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor mutually desire to extend the term of the agreement through
December 31, 2014,

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth herein, the sufficiency of which is mutually
acknowledged by the parties, the County and the Contractor agree as follows:

1, The term of the Service Agreement shall be extended through December 31, 2014 1o
complete the required services.

2, The County shall reimburse the Contractor for the work provided under this First Addendum
in accordance with Section V of the Service Agreement in the amouni of forty-seven
thousand one hundred sixty-three dollars ($47,163.00). The County has appropriated
$47,163.00 for this Addendum

3. The Service Agreement and this Fixst Addendum contain the entire understanding of the
parties hereto and neither it, nor the rights and obligations hereunder, may be changed,
modified, or waived except by an instrument in writing that is signed by both parties. Any
terms, conditions, or provisions of the Service Agreement that are not amended or modified
by this First Addendum shall remain in full force and effect. In the event of any conflicts
between the terms, condifions, or provisions of the Service Agreement and this First
Addendum, the terms, conditions, and provisions of this First Addendum shall control,

4, The Recitals contained in this First Addendum are incorporated into the body hereof and
accuralely reflect the intent and agreement of the parties.



This First Addendum may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be
deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same

agreement.

Nothing expressed or implied in this First Addendum is intended or shall be construed to
confer upon or to give to, any person other than the parties, any right, remedy, or claim under
or by reason of this First Addendum or any terms, conditions, or provisions hereof. All
terms, conditions, and provisions in this First Addendum by and on behalf of the County and
the Contractor shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of the County and the Contractor.

If any provision of this First Addendum is determined to be unenforceable or invalid for any
reason, the remainder of the First Addendum shall remain in effect, unless otherwise
terminated in accordance with the terms contained in the Construction Agreement.

Lach party represents and warrants that it has the power and ability to enter into this First
Addendum, to grant the rights granted herein, and to perform the duties and obligations

herein described.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Contractor have caused their names to be affixed.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO
crE e — A 4.y
Chairman Date

ATTEST:
KAREN LONG
CLERK AND RECORDER

Approved as to form:
\ﬁ(j NP {N’,{ ',

Adams County Attorney’s Office

eputy Clerk
STREAM DESIGN LLC
@746\/_' Fele 21, 2¢14
Name PARE A, T EAT Date ’ '
W E = PREPETT
Title <t ,
Ségned\ and sworn to before me on this 9’{ day of F@/J’NWM , 2014 by
Pt Thonigs—, . J

\ A

- ‘ Wil
Notary Public ' e
My coynlmission ex ires - \I 2 Q:l( 20 tq ) \\\\:g ‘Pj‘“-‘{i"\[;‘. :’r;(‘
P = o N

5
&4 ¢
AT Y
ST NOTARY &
=z e tof
2ol PUBLIC 5+
’,'—2“?;'".-’.‘\. ..... i‘\‘;‘g
"""f,"s' : F \r\\\\\“
IJ?;””""“““\\\\



Gtranns Denlf, LLG

Retalia Pork Constraetion Observallon 5cop and Foo
3Dec-Ly
Wrofreced by Paud Tiomst

Hours

Houns

Bubieansull

{ s, L8,

Friended Fhevo Youul

§ 0500 7500

feapo Taeks
1o By, Goaliasior Guiseiion and Bracops HAetan

i

1,186

* Pre-propossl Mostlagr Astlst County witli pra-irepuenl mueling at Caunty office:

i

2

340
239

2]
P
2

i

» Yesla [:] ag{lon,
* Raviow Uide eid astiet County to dovelop flnl profoct weapn. lolp Cotingy to
pUd/romove iams to ke suro that profoct moale Ludgot nad fuacion! objectivas,

¢« Provourteiction Moating: 14olp Coordinste snd condurd praject kick-off macting
peler 10 elart of conatruction to eutfing Owior oxpaclations arw requiceroars aud

340

- Plinee 3 Wours

§ 9EpT0

&, __ Ooigifuc{fon Parfon Girvides !Etroam malgg THlgee notady

» Projoct, Ovarsight & Linlson: Servo af the matn Ownor contact for tho peacral
[conteactan, Cacllitate ovorss projoct progess adu coordlnhtton, MONItos ovarall projecy

2y

£

1,000

sabiedult, (Assumns. Lhns/ vk H20 wanke)
+ Cost Yracking & Conteel: Monltor ovort¥ profect snd constroclion cosle an 8

MOty Dosle. Raviow proproes paymieol roqueste of vondoes and controciors and
Provide payment recominiongstiong ta Ciwner on & momhly Gsele. VarHy
numiilies/pragracs os nandard (Assums 4 [wirrs/month K & month)

20

E:

1,000

» Convtruction Flold Viglte/Observatlon Obratva timisteuction adlivitlos with

mofect torm,  Monlbor progrees of consteutlion vork ta dotorming oompHsnon with ihy

sravidngs sod speciichtions, Doacumedt g Noid vigity with sopoit, {Msswine 2.5 houis «
3

i1

3060

E000K, 2 S 5

4 Sublvittef Reviews Drovida knd/or caprdinaty teclinfent roviaw and apiroval of
materiale submiltalr and somplus to for compfiancy with contract decdimonts,
{Astumes B (o 22 submitials @ 1.0 howrs €a,)

850

+ Project Xnforrantion Maragedient: Dotunveni (asolttion of a3 techrical
qlrastions, requasts for Intornntion {(EDs, and Noid chaitgas Wrouptiot the course of

16

$

19488

¢ Changa Manogomont B Gontrolr Roviow brd glve opnlon to Couaty an clibigo
1quosts gnd chango ordors subject to Gwaor bpproval,

DALY

+ Projnct Record Docutriants & Fllogr MoIntn County’s cecord conkes and
jrerrnanenl profact fikok of necassaty dotlon o conslrvcitan related comptunicating.

L

§

1,426

[fuchudes.oerled 1Dy oRrAEs DAL,
* Roguinr Projoct Mootings! Roprasent th Connly AT profedt ieatings durng tie

congtrastion phaos snd provida sdvice that vill help facilltato cconomieal, efftclent snd
daglabin dovign and colstructin grocoduros, Ak project eleterd tosuss, hssign
Hicponsibify and track fallow-Hwourdh. Coordianta ttinaly commplotien of waokly
nRieting notes for propoct envirtinge (o ire comploted By conlrocier's M), (Avsbine 20

16

0

£

2409

; ssakians £ 08 ke ax .y
Projact Macugaments Cily sid sabconsuftms coordinatton, Involos preppsstion
3 3. d1e 9}

5

3

1480

Crodit for Bxiettog Consbeaction Obsaivating Dudgaet in Contact

$ {20000

I Muse 2 Tiours,

186

104

LRk

P

TN T DR AL ik T G .
3. Otose:Oud and Pord-Gonsftuollon {Bieenin Dealgm) -
¢ Tneh TRt Coordinalion B Sibstantial Complotion Frocessi Peronm [FURCH- 5L
walk-thaugh. Ganarata the punch 15t s rononaiend to tlie Gewner e approvs! of
e dgFeanco of the Cortificato of Substantial Completion, Monitor progrevs
canmyiotion of corrective work tdontified on punch ist. Peiform slte visit vo verfly
af Hst. Porfortn fnal folinweup viglL fe Jaitis not Ddtially complited,

1308

* Profert Closorool Coprdinmtiom Movidy totonnendalion te Gwner rogardlag Hiat
necaptanca of prdfact end ralease of Nnul pagunenl to Cantractor{s),

286

4 Finad Budgok ftocencilfation: Parlidpste [a Frnal Dudpat Rocongiiation with GC and

iy

QU001
» Profock Record Pocumonty & Flios: Oliain gperativie & mulniepsace nutialy

end as-bullt plans and spedncations on beholl of Qwaor,

£0

* Warcanty Coardinstion: Collack énd roview {far complianda) rY producl data snd
£paciil warranitas beysnd tho slendncd provided, dvoluotion,

240

Cloimp & Rlagirte Rogotitlons in tonfiriction with Quner'y logel teprosentalion,

|

410

advisa Diagr on resslution of any clates and Espules.

flsagn 3 hours,

s oA f
i

Che

S

S KLY AR

Iragh EXNL 80k {alraRi], L NI NS WO
Consiniclion & Post Oonstaiclion [ERKTS T & 5] HOUraleirosm BOMaR SHyY
Yolnl Geneir & Poat Gonttr, (tth 1 & 2) Houre / Hols porvisok for 20 weoks [Blraatn oniy}

208

16,30 { hrel woek}

BN )"’i'&ﬁ{i:?ﬂ,“m

T o e W P T T,

) B L AT S T




SUBCONBULTANTS:

Baotochaloal 6onvices & Maletaly Tesiing (Veh aad Aasociales)

€ 10,040

Provide ao-neodod materiolo tosting on s hogily bagls. Gee oftschied ¥eh &
Assoclataa Proposhl for dotatnd seope and propospl. Wotk cond gonatally inciudos:

VSN Qi -Eompnciion oFinG (97 sulgrader
T i JabOrAtory oV AL UGH ﬁgconnro!o

s el
THEE g and lshorAtary ova un‘ﬂo‘n“‘cla‘c*‘ﬁaﬂ‘%o’f(ch!’i B
o EREETYEOR OF JOURURMON COAFUaon 13T DIcTd SHONGH

U NERGTERRTG Sorvics § (VIsIon LAnd Gonnalanicy
"y Yol ed:

§_187E

* Rovlow Conpteuction of CIvA TIty dralhnge Hoe, curb &
{ulter, curk cols, vondway cut and phtck, datention pond and ulfatl struttera.
{hrdame 8 % 4.5 hour slte vists + field oot @ £100/Mour}

coondination wilh Adams County (Asume §.25 Hloles gor wish & 20 wooks x
$165/Npur

'l‘ FiTeh ttswmm‘mmrmma*mmmmm TR N AT (IR
e K 3 E00/w)

* Vistan Land Relmbureabls Bxpenros (Mitasgo, ota.}

* Cradit for Cluil Bnglueoring Sorvicas by Exieting Coniract

Ve e an

2600

4,125
S0

500
{8, 0840,00}

. § 41

YOI TGRSR R ALIGR YaTEL

Bseimipline:

3. This peopogal for consteuctiofn perfod seevicar 15 20 astimbta Based ol the aseonintions noted fiarn, Wouk vad be
biited o aa hourly bnits on the ratas grovidad Abnve.  Dupsating on profadt threumslances, mere of fasy time may ho
ropulired ko porform constauction cheprvation tesks thap this astimate indicates. Steenrn Deslpn will kosp tho County PM
Aptlsed on 4 Manthity beste 95 10 winThar Lo aoturt Lirmo foquled to camplate the work 1s e sync with tho estknated
Uours in s praposal, and If, breed on the projest scheduly, Horg ate any concers with compating tie constrycxien

2. Tht hours artinmatad In ilss workshicot ave bosod o an assumption of o 5 melith / 20 waek canstrection period,
the congteuciton pridod b artonded it sy benamia nacessary Lo roncgotiato Lfs ecopy and conlract, Steoam Dagipa wilf

Brovide monthily Ainfiness! raporte, and wiHl advise the owner o Ute statiss of tho lifng.

3. Contlractian oo sarvicey for Biecteloal tapinorlag end Trdputisn Dastgn hre already tnciudad in tho oxisling

vontiack, mad thosefora arg not Incloded [ thiy raquest for afdditionsl fees,



